Effective from 15th March 2003
GATESHEAD - HEWORTH - TEAM VALLEY - GATESHEAD 93

Route: Gateshead Metro, Jackson Street, High Street, Oakwellgate, Hawks Road, Saltmeadows Road, Neilson Road, Gateshead Stadium, Old Fold
Road, Cross Row, Elliot Road, Pensher Street, Eastwood Gardens, Pattinson Gardens, Hepburn Gardens, Felling by-pass, Abbotsford Road, Stoneygate
Lane, Sunderland Road, Shields Road, Sunderland Road, Heworth Metro, High Heworth Lane, Watermill Lane, Crowhall Lane, Felling Square, Coldwell
Street, Coldwell Lane, Windy Nook Road, Queen Elizabeth Avenue, Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Old Durham Road, Beacon Lough Road, Low Fell Kells
Lane, Chowdene Bank, Team Valley South End, Kingsway, Tenth Avenue, Retail World, Tenth Avenue, Kingsway, Sixth Avenue, Central Way, Western
Avenue, Kingsway, Team Valley North End, Lobley Hill Road, Victoria Road, Bensham Road, Regent Terrace, West Street, Gateshead Metro.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes A NS S S NS S S NS S NS S
X X X X X X X X X X X
am am am

am am am am am am

GATESHEAD Metro M 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.35 6.55 7.05 7.25 7.35 8.00 805 830 835 9.05 9.05 9.35 9.3510.05
Gateshead Stadium 5.13 543 6.13 643 7.04 7.13 734 743 8.09 8.13 839 843 9.13 9.14 9.43 9.44 10.13
Heworth Metro M| 521 551 6.21 651 7.16 721 7.46 751 821 821 851 851 921 9.26 9.51 9.56 10.21
Felling Square 524 554 6.24 6.54 7.19 724 749 7.54 824 824 854 854 9.24 9.29 9.54 9.59 10.24
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 527 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.23 7.27 7.53 7.57 828 827 858 857 9.27 9.33 9.57 10.03 10.27
Low Fell The Ale Taster 531 6.0l 631 7.0l 728 7.31 7.58 8.01 8.33 831 9.03 9.01 9.31 9.38 10.01 10.08 10.31
Team Valley South End 535 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.31 7.35 80l 805 836 835 9.06 9.05 9.35 9.41 10.05 10.11 10.35
Team Valley Retail World 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.33 7.37 803 807 838 837 9.08 9.07 9.37 9.43 10.07 10.13 10.37
Team Valley North End 542 6.12 642 7.12 739 742 809 8.12 844 842 9.14 9.12 942 9.49 10.12 10.19 10.42
Victoria Road 545 6.15 645 7.15 742 745 8.12 8.15 847 845 9.17 9.15 945 9.52 10.15 10.22 10.45
GATESHEAD Metro M 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.48 7.50 8.18 820 853 850 9.23 9.20 9.50 9.58 10.20 10.28 10.50
Codes NS S NS S NS S NS S

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 05 35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.10 435 4.40 5.05 5.15 535
Gateshead Stadium 10.14 1044 11.14 11.44 14 44 3.14 344 4.14 4.19 444 449 514 524 544
Heworth Metro M| 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 26 56 3.26 3.56 4.26 431 4.56 501 526 536 556
Felling Square 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 then 29 59 3.29 359 429 434 459 504 529 539 559
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 1033 11.03 11.33 1203 at 33 03 3.33 4.03 433 438 5.03 508 533 543 6.03
Low Fell The Ale Taster 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 these 38 08 until 3.38 4.08 438 4.43 5.08 5.3 538 548 6.08
Team Valley South End 1041 1111 1141 12,11 mins. 41 11 341 4.11 441 446 511 516 541 551 6.11
Team Valley Retail World 1043 11.13 1143 12.13 past 43 I3 343 4.13 443 448 5.13 518 543 553 6.13
Team Valley North End 1049 11.19 1149 12.19 each 49 19 349 4.19 449 454 519 524 549 559 6.19
Victoria Road 10.52 11.22 11.52 1222 hour 52 22 3.52 422 452 457 522 527 552 6.02 6.22
GATESHEAD Metro M 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 58 28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.03 5.28 5.33 5.58 6.08 6.28
Codes NS N NS

X X X X X X X X X X X

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M 545 6.05 6.10 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 835 9.05 9.3510.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Gateshead Stadium 554 6.13 6.18 643 7.13 743 8.13 843 9.13 943 10.13 1043 11.1311.43
Heworth Metro M 6.06 6.21 6.26 6.51 7.21 7.51 821 851 9.21 9.5110.21 10.51 11.21 I1.51
Felling Square 6.09 6.24 6.29 6.54 724 754 824 854 9.24 9.5410.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 6.13 6.27 6.32 6.57 7.27 7.57 827 857 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57
Low Fell The Ale Taster 6.18 631 636 7.01 731 80l 831 9.01 9311001 1031 11.01 I11.31 12.01
Team Valley South End 6.21 635 640 7.05 7.35 805 835 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Team Valley Retail World 6.23 6.37 642 7.07 7.37 807 837 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Team Valley North End 629 642 647 7.12 742 8.12 842 9.12 9.4210.12 1042 11.12 11.42 12.12
Victoria Road 6.32 645 6.50 7.15 745 8.15 845 9.15 9.4510.15 1045 I11.15 11.45 12.15
GATESHEAD Metro M 6.38 6.50 6.55 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20

Explanation of codes:

NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

A: This journey operates via Royal Mail, Earlsway at 5.41am.



GATESHEAD - HEWORTH - TEAM VALLEY - GATESHEAD

Codes X X X X X X X X X X X X

am am am am am am am am pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M — — — — 9.05 9.3510.0510.35 05 35 11.05 11.35
Gateshead Stadium — — — — 9.3 94310.13 1043 13 43 11.13 11.43
Heworth Metro M — — — — 921 9511021 1051 then 21 51 11.21 11.51
Felling Square — — — — 924 95410241054 at 24 54 11.24 11.54
Queen Elizabeth Hospital — — — — 927 9571027 10.57 these 27 57 11.27 11.57
Low Fell The Ale Taster — — — — 93110011031 11.0l mins. 31 Ol until [1.3]1 12,01
Team Valley South End — — — — 93510.05103511.05 past 35 05 11.35 12.05
Team Valley Retail World 749 8.19 849 9.19 9.3710.07 1037 11.07 each 37 07 11.37 12.07
Team Valley North End 7.54 824 854 924 9.4210.12 1042 [1.12 hour 42 12 11.42 12.12
Victoria Road 7.57 827 857 9.27 9.45 10.15 1045 I1.15 45 15 11.45 12.15
GATESHEAD Metro M 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 9.50 10.20 10.50 I1.20 50 20 11.50 12.20

GATESHEAD - TEAM VALLEY - HEWORTH - GATESHEAD

Route: Gateshead Metro, Prince Consort Road, Bensham Road, Victoria Road, Lobley Hill Road, Team Valley North End, Kingsway North, Kingsway
South, Tenth Avenue, Retail World, Tenth Avenue, Kingsway South, Team Valley South End, Chowdene Bank, Low Fell Kells Lane, Beacon Lough Road,
Old Durham Road, Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Queen Elizabeth Avenue, Windy Nook Road, Coldwell Lane, Coldwell Street, Felling Square, Crowhall
Lane, Watermill Lane, High Heworth Lane, Sunderland Road, Heworth Metro, Shields Road, Sunderland Road, Stoneygate Lane, Felling by-pass,
Hepburn Gardens, Pattinson Gardens, Eastwood Gardens, Pensher Street, Elliott Road, Cross Row, Old Fold Road, Neilson Road, Gateshead Stadium,
Saltmeadows Road, Albany Road, Thirlwell Road, Coulthards Place, Dorset Road, Hawks Road, Oakwellgate, High Street, Jackson Street, Gateshead

Metro.

93

94

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes S NS S NS S NS S

A A A

X X X X X

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M 535 6.05 6.35 6.32 7.05 7.02 7.32 8.02 832 02 32 4.02 432 432 502
Victoria Road 540 6.10 6.40 6.38 7.10 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 08 38 4.08 4.37 4.38 5.07
Team Valley North End 543 6.13 643 641 7.13 7.11 741 8.1 841 then 11 41 4.11 440 441 5.10
Team Valley Retail World 548 6.18 648 6.47 7.18 7.17 747 8.17 847 at 17 47 4.17 445 447 5.15
Team Valley South End 550 6.20 6.50 6.49 720 7.19 7.49 8.19 849 these 19 49 4.19 447 449 5.7
Low Fell The Ale Taster 554 6.24 6.54 6.52 724 7.22 7.52 822 8.52 mins. 22 52 422 451 452 521
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 558 6.28 6.58 6.57 7.28 7.27 7.57 827 857 past 27 57 until 427 455 457 525
Felling Square 6.0l 631 7.0l 7.0l 731 731 80l 831 9.01 each 31 0l 431 458 501 528
Heworth Metro M 6.04 634 7.04 7.07 734 737 807 837 9.07 hour 37 07 437 501 507 53I
Gateshead Stadium 6.12 642 7.12 7.16 742 7.46 8.16 846 9.16 46 16 446 5.09 5.16 539
GATESHEAD Metro M| 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.24 7.50 7.54 824 854 9.24 54 24 4.54 5.17 524 547
Codes NS S NS

X X X X X X X X X

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M 5.02 5.32 5.32 6.02 6.32 02 32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Victoria Road 5.08 5.37 5.38 6.07 6.37 07 37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
Team Valley North End 511 540 541 6.10 640 then 10 40 10.10 10.40 I1.10 11.40
Team Valley Retail World 5.17 545 547 6.15 645 at 15 45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45
Team Valley South End 519 547 549 6.17 647 these 17 47 10.17 1047 11.17 11.47
Low Fell The Ale Taster 522 551 552 6.21 6.5 mins. 21 51 until 10.21 10.51 I1.21 I1.51
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 527 555 557 625 655 past 25 55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Felling Square 531 5.58 6.0 6.28 6.58 each 28 58 10.28 10.58 11.28 —
Heworth Metro M 537 6.0l 6.07 631 7.0 hour 31 Ol 1031 11.01 11.31 —
Gateshead Stadium 546 6.09 6.16 6.39 7.09 39 09 1039 11.09 11.39 —
GATESHEAD Metro M 5.54 6.17 6.24 6.47 7.17 47 17 1047 11.17 11.47 —

Explanation of codes:

NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.

X This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
A: This journey commences from Newcastle, Newgate Street 5 minutes before Gateshead Metro Interchange.



GATESHEAD - TEAM VALLEY - HEWORTH - GATESHEAD

Codes X X X X X X X X X X X X
am am am am am am am pPmM pm pm pm
GATESHEAD Metro M 7.35 8.05 835 9.05 9.32 10.02 10.32 02 32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Victoria Road 740 8.10 840 9.10 9.37 10.07 10.37 07 37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
Team Valley North End 743 8.13 843 9.13 9.40 10.10 10.40 then 10 40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Team Valley Retail World 748 8.18 848 9.18 94510.151045 at 15 45 10.15 1045 11.15 11.45
Team Valley South End — — — — 94710.17 1047 these 17 47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Low Fell The Ale Taster — — — — 9511021 1051 mins. 21 51 until 1021 10.51 I1.21 11.51
Queen Elizabeth Hospital — — — — 95510251055 past 25 55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Felling Square — — — — 95810281058 each 28 58 1028 10.58 11.28 —
Heworth Metro ™ — — — — 10011031 1.0l hour 31 OI 1031 11.01 11.31 —
Gateshead Stadium — — — —10.09 10.39 11.09 39 09 1039 11.09 11.39 —
GATESHEAD Metro M — — — — 10171047 11.17 47 17 1047 11.17 1147 —




